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Tech Tip 
 

From your friends at New York Bus Sales 

 
 

Complaint -  My bus leaks in the front during heavy rainstorms. 

 

Cause -  With the sometime torrential downpours that we seem to be having more 

and more of, the “static vent” which is designed to allow air inside the 

bus to equalize with the outside pressure acts as a way for this water to 

enter and leak into the passenger compartment. 

 

Correction -  New York Bus Sales has designed a “deflector” to help minimize water 

entry during these downpours.  

 Shown in figures #1 and 2 you can see how the deflector covers the 

louvers of the vent but clearly still allows air to flow so the operation of 

the vent is not compromised. 

 Figure #3 shows this installed on a unit – As you can see from all the 

figures this easily mounts with 4-1/8” rivets. 

 We have begun installing these on new units being delivered and if you 

wish to upgrade your older vehicles, we have these available through our 

Parts Department. 

 

PLEASE NOTE – These style vents are only on Type C and D. The Microbird Type A has 

a different design- 

PART NUMBER      PRICE 

 

NYB-26                                    $14.00 
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             Figure #1       Figure #2 

 
                                            Figure #3 

 
   

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 
ALL of our Tech Tips can be found on the New York Bus Sales website at 

 http://www.newyorkbussales.com/pages/bulletins.cfm  

Or at the New York Head Mechanic website at 

 http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0  

Contact Our Service Department With Any Questions 
 

CHITTENANGO – phone 800-962-5768 or 
Daryl Wallace :  dwallace@newyorkbussales.com 
Brian Lamaitis :  blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com 

ROCHESTER – phone 800-463-3232 or 
Gary Chichester: gchichester@newyorkbussales.com 

ALBANY – phone 866-867-1100 or 
Ben Reiling: breiling@newyorkbussales.com 

Steve Searles: ssearles@newyorkbussales.com 
WARRANTY – 800-962-5768 ext 237 

Morgan Jenkins: mjenkins@newyorkbussales.com  
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